21

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

PRESENT:

ABSENT:

C.E.S.: Charles Dumais, Chris LaBelle, Esther Bobowick, Mike McGrath, Mark

DRAFT
MINUTES
C.E.S. REPRESENTATIVE COUNCIL
MEETING
SEPTEMBER 3, 2020
VIA ZOOM CONFERENCE CALL
https://youtu.be/bPo6mVPODPI

John Weldon -BRIDGEPORT

Chris Hocker -EASTON/REDDING/REG. 9
Karen Hirsh -GREENWICH

Barbara Meyer-Mitchell -NORWALK

Margaret Stamatis -RIDGEFIELD

Kate Kutash -SHELTON

Andy George -STAMFORD (Vice President)
Mike Ward -TRUMBULL (Secretary)
Melissa Walker -WESTON

Karen Kleine

VACANT

Jeff Parker
Trish Pytko
Alan Vaglivelo
VACANT
Kathy Yolish
Vinny Faggella
Debbie Low

-WESTPORT (President)

-DARIEN
-EASTON, REDDING, REG. 9
-FAIRFIELD

-MONROE

"NEW CANAAN

-SHELTON (Alt.)
-STRATFORD

“WILTON

Ribbens, Peggy Sullivan, Anna Nelmes-Stoughton, Linda Page,
Suzanne Clement, Stephanie Wanzer, members of the public.

l. CALL TO ORDER AND VERIFICATION OF QUORUM

President Karen Kleine called the meeting to order at 3:12 p.m. Quorum was

confirmed. Karen welcomed everyone back to the new school year.

I. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

On a motion by Mike Ward and seconded by Karen Kleine, the minutes of the

June 4, 2020 meeting were unanimously approved.


https://youtu.be/bPo6mVP0DPI

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
o1
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

60

61
62

C.E.S. REPRESENTATIVE COUNCIL MEETING
MINUTES — SEPTEMBER 3, 2020 Page 2

VI.

CONSENT AGENDA
On a motion by Karen Kleine and seconded by Mike Ward the consent agenda
was unanimously approved.

OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC COMMENT
Stephanie Wanzer, President, CESEA, read a statement on behalf of the
C.E.S.E.A. members into the record.

REPORTS

Please see video link of this meeting for reports at the 10:55 minute mark:
https://youtu.be/bPo6mVPODPI?t=648

ADJOURNMENT

On a motion by Karen Kleine and seconded by Mike Ward, the Council
unanimously voted to adjourn at 4:40 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,
Bawrbowra Pace

Barbara Pace
Recording Secretary


https://youtu.be/bPo6mVP0DPI?t=648

