1 2		DRAFT MINUTES
3	C.E.S. RE	PRESENTATIVE COUNCIL
4		MEETING
5		SEPTEMBER 3, 2020
6	VIA ZO	OM CONFERENCE CALL
7	https://	/youtu.be/bPo6mVP0DPI
8		
9	PRESENT:	
10	John Weldon	-BRIDGEPORT
11	Chris Hocker	-EASTON/REDDING/REG. 9
12	Karen Hirsh	-GREENWICH
13	Barbara Meyer-Mitchell	-NORWALK
14	Margaret Stamatis	-RIDGEFIELD
15	Kate Kutash	-SHELTON
16	Andy George	-STAMFORD (Vice President)
17	Mike Ward	-TRUMBULL <b>(Secretary)</b>
18	Melissa Walker	-WESTON
19	Karen Kleine	-WESTPORT (President)
20		
21	ABSENT:	
22	VACANT	-DARIEN
23	Jeff Parker	-EASTON, REDDING, REG. 9
24	Trish Pytko	-FAIRFIELD
25	Alan Vaglivelo	-MONROE
26	VACANT	-NEW CANAAN
27	Kathy Yolish	-SHELTON (Alt.)
28	Vinny Faggella	-STRATFORD
29	Debbie Low	-WILTON
30		
31	C.E.S.: Charles Dumais, Chris LaBe	elle, Esther Bobowick, Mike McGrath, Mark
32	Ribbens, Peggy Sullivan, Ar	nna Nelmes-Stoughton, Linda Page,
33	Suzanne Clement, Stephani	ie Wanzer, members of the public.
34		
35	I. CALL TO ORDER AND VERIFIC	CATION OF QUORUM
36	President Karen Kleine called the	ne meeting to order at 3:12 p.m. Quorum was
37	confirmed. Karen welcomed eve	ryone back to the new school year.
38		
39	II. APPROVAL OF MINUTES	
40	On a motion by Mike Ward and	seconded by Karen Kleine, the minutes of the
41	June 4, 2020 meeting were una	nimously approved.
42		

43	III.	CONSENT AGENDA	
44		On a motion by Karen Kleine and seconded by Mike Ward the consent agenda	
45		was unanimously approved.	
46			
47	IV.	OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC COMMENT	
48		Stephanie Wanzer, President, CESEA, read a statement on behalf of the	
49		C.E.S.E.A. members into the record.	
50			
51	٧.	<u>REPORTS</u>	
52		Please see video link of this meeting for reports at the 10:55 minute mark:	
53		https://youtu.be/bPo6mVP0DPI?t=648	
54			
55	VI.	<u>ADJOURNMENT</u>	
56		On a motion by Karen Kleine and seconded by Mike Ward, the Council	
57		unanimously voted to adjourn at 4:40 p.m.	
58			
59	Respectfully submitted,		
60	Barbara Pace		
61	Barbara Pace		
62	Reco	Recording Secretary	